
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055891-2025 

Award

NOMIS - Software, Live Service Support, Development and
Maintenance

Ministry of Justice

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-055891
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0553f1 (view related notices)
Published 11 September 2025, 3:28pm

Scope 

Reference

prj_11667

Description

The provision of the National Offender Information System (NOMIS) software and live
service support, maintenance and development for HM Prison Service in England and
Wales.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055891-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055891-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0553f1


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. NOMIS - Software, Live Service Support, Development
and Maintenance

Supplier

N. Harris Computer Corporation

Contract value

£21,341,062.46 excluding VAT

£25,609,274.95 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 22 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

25 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

29 September 2025 to 28 September 2028



Page 3 to 5

Possible extension to 28 September 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

The Authority may extend the contract to the extension end date by providing at least 20
working days notice.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

48000000 - Software package and information systems

72267000 - Software maintenance and repair services

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

N. Harris Computer Corporation

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWT-7191-QGTZ

1Antares Drive

Ottawa

K2E 8C4

Canada

Email: richard.stubbs@syscon.net

Website: https://www.harriscomputer.com/

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. NOMIS - Software, Live Service Support, Development and Maintenance

Contracting authority 

Ministry of Justice

mailto:richard.stubbs@syscon.net
https://www.harriscomputer.com


Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDNN-2773-HVYN

102 Petty France

London

SW1H 9AJ

United Kingdom

Email: CommercialTechnologyandDigital@justice.gov.uk

Website:
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice/about/procurement

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:CommercialTechnologyandDigital@justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice/about/procurement
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. NOMIS - Software, Live Service Support, Development and Maintenance
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	N. Harris Computer Corporation

	Contracting authority
	Ministry of Justice


		2026-02-23T18:21:27+0000
	TCPDF




